1.2	(A19-0349) as follows:
1.3	Page 290, after line 10, insert:
1.4	"Sec Minnesota Statutes 2018, section 245.4661, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.5	to read:
1.6	Subd. 9a. Traditional healing grants. The commissioner shall establish a grant program
1.7	to improve access, coordination, and referral processes for traditional healing in American
1.8	Indian communities across Minnesota. Grants shall be distributed equally to each tribal
1.9	nation and urban American Indian community located in Minnesota."
1.10	Page 955, line 10, delete "151,887,000" and insert "149,394,000" and delete
1.11	"149,178,000" and insert "146,678,000"
1.12	Page 971, line 2, delete "80,723,000" and insert "83,216,000" and delete "80,292,000"
1.13	and insert "82,792,000"
1.14	Page 972, after line 25, insert:
1.15	"(f) Traditional healing. \$2,493,000 in fiscal
1.16	year 2020 and \$2,500,000 in fiscal year 2021
1.17	are from the general fund for a grant program
1.18	to improve access, coordination, and referral
1.19	processes for traditional healing in American
1.20	Indian communities."
1.21	Adjust amounts accordingly
1.22	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
1.23	Amend the title accordingly

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2414, the delete everything amendment

1.1

Sec. . 1